SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

495

601

615

663

682

Allen

Allen

Allen

Allen

Allen

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Insurance Data and Claims

Nexus Waters

EV Battery End-of-Life Management

Wildfire Property Tax Relief

PFAS Prohibitions



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

749

812

451

571

694

Allen

Allen

Archuleta

Archuleta

Archuleta

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Mobilehome Parks

Youth Drop-in Centers

Gambling Investigations

Emergencies: Crimes

Veterans Benefits




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

759

779

793

804

431

Archuleta

Archuleta

Archuleta

Archuleta

Arreguin

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Supervised Release

Contractor Civil Penalties

Unsafe Lighters

Hydrogen Pipeling Regulations

Assault and Battery




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

524

704

786

830

Author

Arreguin

Arreguin

Arreguin

Arreguin

Ashby

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Law Enforcement Reports

Firearm Barrels

General Plan Judicial Challenges

CEQA Streamlining City of Emeryville

Controlled Substances



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

11

50

414

639

641

Author

Ashby

Ashby

Ashby

Ashby

Ashby

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Al Technology

Connected Devices

Charter School Accountability

Flood Protection Deadlines

Disaster Licensure and Fee
Exemptions:
Department of Consumer Affairs and
Department of Real Estate



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

720

761

254

306

326

Ashby

Ashby

Becker

Becker

Becker

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Automated Traffic Enforcement
Systems

CalFresh Eligibility

Utilities

Health Care: Prior Authorization

Wildfire Risk Mitigation Planning




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

338

541

606

822

14

Author

Becker

Becker

Becker

Becker

Blakespear

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Virtual Health Hubs

Electrical Load Shifting

Homeless Housing, Assistance, and
Prevention Program (HHAP)

Unclaimed Property Program

State Agencies Waste Reduction



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

329

403

427

633

710

278

Author

Blakespear

Blakespear

Blakespear

Blakespear

Blakespear

Cabaldon

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Alcohol and Drug Treatment Facilities

End of Life Option Act

Habitat Conservation Fund

Beverage Containers Recycling

Solar Property Taxation Exclusion

Medi-Cal HIV Reporting



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

371

514

640

674

744

772

Author

Cabaldon

Cabaldon

Cabaldon

Cabaldon

Cabaldon

Cabaldon

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

TNC Insurance Coverage

Defensible Space

College Admissions

Lower CRV for Certain Beverage
Containers

Accrediting Agencies

Infill Infrastructure Grant Program



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

790

72

80

88

298

Cabaldon

Caballero

Caballero

Caballero

Caballero

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Distance Education

California Water Plan

Fusion Energy Hubs

Biomass Resources

Fuel Needs for Oceangoing Vessels

10




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

404

419

509

520

599

643

Author

Caballero

Caballero

Caballero

Caballero

Caballero

Caballero

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Metal Shredding Facilities

Hydrogen Fuel Tax Exemption

Transnational Repression Training

Nurse-Midwifery Education Program

Atmospheric River Forecasts

Carbon Dioxide Removal Purchase
Program

11



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

769

785

808

Author

Caballero

Caballero

Caballero

Cervantes

Cervantes

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Golden State Infrastructure

Medical Equipment Tax Credit

Housing Development Actions

Election Procedures

Indigenous Justice Program

12



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

228

274

292

313

408

Author

Cervantes

Cervantes

Cervantes

Cervantes

Choi

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Comprehensive Perinatal Services
Program

Automated License Plate Recognition
Systems

Electricity Deenergization

Birth Certificates: Parents’ Place of
Birth

Voter Residency Confirmation

13



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

429

494

545

550

551

Author

Cortese

Cortese

Cortese

Cortese

Cortese

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Public Wildfire Catastrophe Model

Disciplinary Hearings

High-speed Rail Economic Planning

Legal Education Pilot Program

State Corrections Policy

14



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

553

597

653

695

743

Author

Cortese

Cortese

Cortese

Cortese

Cortese

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Prison Clearances

Labor Joint Liability

Environmentally Sensitive Vegetation
Management

Transportation Projects of Statewide
and Regional Significance.

Equalization Reserve Account

15



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

750

791

718

580

590

Author

Cortese

Cortese

Dahle

Durazo

Durazo

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

California Housing Finance and Credit
Act

Auto Sale Doument Processing Fee
Increase

Hunting and Sport Fishing Licenses

DOJ Immigration Policies

Paid Family Leave

16



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

629

635

707

716

754

Author

Durazo

Durazo

Durazo

Durazo

Durazo

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Wildfire Mapping and Enforcement

Sidewalk and Food Vendors

Brown Act

Broadband Internet Access

Chemicals of Concern in Menstrual
Products

17



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

784

809

834

263

572

Durazo

Durazo

Durazo

Gonzalez

Gonzalez

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Home Improvement Loans

Construction Trucking Amnesty
Program

Criminal Record Relief

Tariff Study

Vehicle Crash Reports

18




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

827

244

2901

328

487

587

Author

Gonzalez

Grayson

Grayson

Grayson

Grayson

Grayson

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Local Officials Fiscal Training

Disabled Student Services

Workers’ Compensation Insurance

Generation and Handling Fee Cap

Workers’ Compensation Claims

Manufacturing Tax Credit

19



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

246

373

712

224

295

Author

Grove

Grove

Grove

Hurtado

Hurtado

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Medi-Cal: Graduate Medical
Education Payments

Nonpublic Schools

Smog Check Exemption

Water Supply Forecasting

Pricing Algorithms

20



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

297

317

345

444

556

Hurtado

Hurtado

Hurtado

Hurtado

Hurtado

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Valley Fever

Wastewater Surveillance

Fire Training Fees

State Food Policy

Floodplain Funding

21




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

593

647

763

379

380

Author

Hurtado

Hurtado

Hurtado

Jones

Jones

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Voltage Change Study

Low-Income Oversight Board

Conspiracy Against Trade

Department of State Hospitals
Standard

Transitional Housing Report

22



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

525

29

484

491

577

Jones

Laird

Laird

Laird

Laird

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Manufactured Homes Insurance

Civil Damages

Coastal Development Permit
Exclusion

CEC Report to the Legislature

Government Liability

23




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

839

542

567

642

676

702

Author

Laird

Limon

Limon

Limon

Limon

Limén

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Oil Spills Water Closure

Oil Spill Prevention

Gravity-Based Energy Storage Wells

Equal Pay Act

CEQA Judicial Streamlining

Legislative and Gubernatorial
Appointments

24



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

778

840

581

669

727

Author

Limdn

Limon

McGuire

McGuire

McGuire

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Migrant Childcare Programs

Greenhouse Gases Report

Firefighter Employment

Standby Perinatal Medical Services

Great Redwood Trail Agency

25



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

24

31

69

86

McNerney

McNerney

McNerney

McNerney

McNerney

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Automated Decision Systems

Utility Cost Recovery

Recycled Water

DOJ Al Program

Sales Tax Exclusion Program

26




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

279

454

711

787

833

Author

McNerney

McNerney

McNerney

McNerney

McNerney

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Composting Operations

PFAS Mitigation Fund

Federal Tax Conformity

Industrial Policy and Clean Energy
Development

Human Oversight of Critical
Infrastructure

27



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

20

322

324

337

418

Author

Menjivar

Menjivar

Menjivar

Menjivar

Menjivar

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Fabrication Activities

Equestrian Inclusion Zones

Medi-Cal Enhanced Care
Management

Prisons

Hormone Therapy and
Nondiscrimination in Health
Insurance

28



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

471

596

660

234

359

568

Author

Menjivar

Menjivar

Menjivar

Niello

Niello

Niello

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Developmental Services
Ombudsperson

Nurse Staffing Ratio Penalties

Health Data Exchange Framework

Toxic Heavy Metals Workgroup

Local Transit Tax Exemption

Epinephrine Delivery Systems

29



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

603

221

745

57

243

Niello

Ochoa Bogh

Ochoa Bogh

Padilla

Padilla

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Base Year Value Transfer

Stalking

American Government and Civics

Large-Load Utility Customer Tariff

Companion Chatbots

30




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

302

369

388

461

473

Author

Padilla

Padilla

Padilla

Padilla

Padilla

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Environmental Credits Tax Exclusion

Salton Sea Skilled and Trained
Workforce

California Latino Commission

CHP Property Sale

Water Corporations

31



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

638

52

256

293

323

Author

Padilla

Pérez

Pérez

Pérez

Pérez

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Workforce Development

Housing Rental Terms

Utility Wildfire Mitigation

Intergenerational Property Tax
Exclusion

California Dream Act Application

32



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

355

411

610

848

245

Author

Pérez

Pérez

Pérez

Pérez

Reyes

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Judgment Debtor Employers

Stop Child Hunger Act

Tenant and Mobilehome Park
Resident Disaster Assistance

School Employee Misconduct

Criminal Procedure

33



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

271

294

316

334

352

485

Reyes

Reyes

Reyes

Reyes

Reyes

Reyes

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Dependent Children Resources

Know Your Rights Act

Voter Registration

Pupil Safety

Disaster Preparedness

Public Defenders

34




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

781

800

34

515

530

Author

Reyes

Reyes

Richardson

Richardson

Richardson

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Small Business

State Overpass Assessment

South Coast AQMD and San Pedro
Bay Ports

Local Demographic Data Collection

Medi-Cal Access Standards

35



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

535

631

703

724

748

Author

Richardson

Richardson

Richardson

Richardson

Richardson

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Obesity Treatment

Charter School Revolving Loans

Port Truck Drivers

Public Housing Lead Testing

Encampment Resolution Funding
Program

36



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

767

18

19

248

616

Richardson

Rubio

Rubio

Rubio

Rubio

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Crude Qil Pipeling Reporting

Grocery Store Grants

Criminal Threats

Firearms Information

Community Hardening Commission

37




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

680

783

67

70

74

Author

Rubio

Rubio

Seyarto

Seyarto

Seyarto

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Offender Registration

Off-premises Advertising Displays

Military Dependent Financial Aid

Small Business Procurement

Infrastructure Gap-Fund Program

38



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

76

78

75

275

290

Author

Seyarto

Seyarto

Smallwood-Cuevas

Smallwood-Cuevas

Smallwood-Cuevas

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Vehicle Registration Fees

Highway System Safety Report

Pathways to Employment Program

Eligible Training Provider List

CalWORKs

39



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

423

442

464

578

756

Author

Smallwood-Cuevas

Smallwood-Cuevas

Smallwood-Cuevas

Smallwood-Cuevas

Smallwood-Cuevas

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Incarcerated Firefighters

Grocery Self-service Checkout

Employer Pay Data

California Workplace Outreach
Program

Film Tax Credits Data

40



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

472

483

500

582

613

Stern

Stern

Stern

Stern

Stern

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Holocaust and Genocide Education

Diversion

Building Energy Use Tool

Care Facilities: Licensing During
Disasters

Low-Methane Natural Gas

41




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

614

655

771

820

842

Stern

Stern

Stern

Stern

Stern

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Carbon Dioxide Pipelines

Maximum Indoor Temperature

Social Media Liability

Involuntary Medication

Firm Zero-carbon Resources

42




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

364

25

27

35

36

Strickland

Umberg

Umberg

Umberg

Umberg

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Outdoor Advertising Displays

Antitrust Notifications

CARE Court

Unlicensed Alcohol and Drug
Programs

Price Gouging

43




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

37

42

54

55

83

Umberg

Umberg

Umberg

Umberg

Umberg

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Attorney Advertisements

Public Campaign Financing

Court Fee Waivers

Free State Park Access

Alcohol and Drug Programs Violations

44




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

249

312

398

645

563

Author

Umberg

Umberg

Umberg

Umberg

Valladares

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Board of Education Elections

Dog Importation Health Certificates

Election-related Crimes

Civil Juries

Off-Highway Motor Vehicle
Recreation

45



Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

SB 591 Valladares Electronic Payment Penalties
SB 257 Wahab PARENT Act

SB 258 Wahab Spousal Rape

SB 261 Wahab Labor Commissioner Enforcement
SB 332 Wahab State-Run Utility Study

46



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

384

433

701

32

236

Author

Wahab

Wahab

Wahab

Weber Pierson

Weber Pierson

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Pricing Algorithms

Residential Care Facilities for the
Elderly

Signal Jammers

Perinatal Care Access Standards

Chemical Hair Relaxers

47



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

437

439

503

518

646

Author

Weber Pierson

Weber Pierson

Weber Pierson

Weber Pierson

Weber Pierson

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Claim Eligibility

California Health Benefits Review
Program

A.l. in Health Care

Bureau for Descendants of American
Slavery

Prenatal Vitamins

48



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

41

53

59

63

71

Wiener

Wiener

Wiener

Wiener

Wiener

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Pharmacy Benefit Managers

Al Model Developers

Court Records

Transit Tax Measure

CEQA Exemption for Transit Projects

49




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Bill

79

363

378

445

497

Author

Wiener

Wiener

Wiener

Wiener

Wiener

Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Subject

Transit-oriented Housing
Development

Independent Medical Review

Online Cannabis Marketplaces

High-speed Rail

Protected Health Care Activity

50



Assembly Appropriations Committee

August 29, 2025

Bill Author Subject

Committee on

Business, Professions Psychology Board and Behavioral
775 . .
and Economic Sciences Board
Development
Committee on
Business, Professions
776 . Board of Optometry
and Economic
Development
Committee on .
Business. Professions Sunset Review: Department of Real
774 ’ . Estate and the Bureau of Real Estate
and Economic .
Appraisers
Development
Committee on
855 Military and Veterans Armories

Affairs

51



