	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	495	Allen	Insurance Data and Claims	
SB	601	Allen	Nexus Waters	
SB	615	Allen	EV Battery End-of-Life Management	
SB	663	Allen	Wildfire Property Tax Relief	
SB	682	Allen	PFAS Prohibitions	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	749	Allen	Mobilehome Parks	
SB	812	Allen	Youth Drop-in Centers	
SB	451	Archuleta	Gambling Investigations	
SB	571	Archuleta	Emergencies: Crimes	
SB	694	Archuleta	Veterans Benefits	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	759	Archuleta	Supervised Release	
SB	779	Archuleta	Contractor Civil Penalties	
SB	793	Archuleta	Unsafe Lighters	
SB	804	Archuleta	Hydrogen Pipeling Regulations	
SB	431	Arreguín	Assault and Battery	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	524	Arreguín	Law Enforcement Reports	
SB	704	Arreguín	Firearm Barrels	
SB	786	Arreguín	General Plan Judicial Challenges	
SB	830	Arreguín	CEQA Streamlining City of Emeryville	
SB	6	Ashby	Controlled Substances	

#### **Assembly Appropriations Committee**

#### August 29, 2025

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	11	Ashby	AI Technology	
SB	50	Ashby	Connected Devices	
SB	414	Ashby	Charter School Accountability	
SB	639	Ashby	Flood Protection Deadlines	
SB	641	Ashby	Disaster Licensure and Fee Exemptions: Department of Consumer Affairs and Department of Real Estate	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	720	Ashby	Automated Traffic Enforcement Systems	
SB	761	Ashby	CalFresh Eligibility	
SB	254	Becker	Utilities	
SB	306	Becker	Health Care: Prior Authorization	
SB	326	Becker	Wildfire Risk Mitigation Planning	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	338	Becker	Virtual Health Hubs	
SB	541	Becker	Electrical Load Shifting	
SB	606	Becker	Homeless Housing, Assistance, and Prevention Program (HHAP)	
SB	822	Becker	Unclaimed Property Program	
SB	14	Blakespear	State Agencies Waste Reduction	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	329	Blakespear	Alcohol and Drug Treatment Facilities	
SB	403	Blakespear	End of Life Option Act	
SB	427	Blakespear	Habitat Conservation Fund	
SB	633	Blakespear	Beverage Containers Recycling	
SB	710	Blakespear	Solar Property Taxation Exclusion	
SB	278	Cabaldon	Medi-Cal HIV Reporting	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	371	Cabaldon	TNC Insurance Coverage	
SB	514	Cabaldon	Defensible Space	
SB	640	Cabaldon	College Admissions	
SB	674	Cabaldon	Lower CRV for Certain Beverage Containers	
SB	744	Cabaldon	Accrediting Agencies	
SB	772	Cabaldon	Infill Infrastructure Grant Program	

	Bill	Author	Subject
SB	790	Cabaldon	Distance Education
SB	72	Caballero	California Water Plan
SB	80	Caballero	Fusion Energy Hubs
SB	88	Caballero	Biomass Resources
SB	298	Caballero	Fuel Needs for Oceangoing Vessels

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	404	Caballero	Metal Shredding Facilities	
SB	419	Caballero	Hydrogen Fuel Tax Exemption	
SB	509	Caballero	Transnational Repression Training	
SB	520	Caballero	Nurse-Midwifery Education Program	
SB	599	Caballero	Atmospheric River Forecasts	
SB	643	Caballero	Carbon Dioxide Removal Purchase Program	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	769	Caballero	Golden State Infrastructure	
SB	785	Caballero	Medical Equipment Tax Credit	
SB	808	Caballero	Housing Development Actions	
SB	3	Cervantes	Election Procedures	
SB	4	Cervantes	Indigenous Justice Program	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	228	Cervantes	Comprehensive Perinatal Services Program	
SB	274	Cervantes	Automated License Plate Recognition Systems	
SB	292	Cervantes	Electricity Deenergization	
SB	313	Cervantes	Birth Certificates: Parents' Place of Birth	
SB	408	Choi	Voter Residency Confirmation	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	429	Cortese	Public Wildfire Catastrophe Model	
SB	494	Cortese	Disciplinary Hearings	
SB	545	Cortese	High-speed Rail Economic Planning	
SB	550	Cortese	Legal Education Pilot Program	
SB	551	Cortese	State Corrections Policy	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	553	Cortese	Prison Clearances	
SB	597	Cortese	Labor Joint Liability	
SB	653	Cortese	Environmentally Sensitive Vegetation Management	
SB	695	Cortese	Transportation Projects of Statewide and Regional Significance.	
SB	743	Cortese	Equalization Reserve Account	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	750	Cortese	California Housing Finance and Credit Act	
SB	791	Cortese	Auto Sale Doument Processing Fee Increase	
SB	718	Dahle	Hunting and Sport Fishing Licenses	
SB	580	Durazo	DOJ Immigration Policies	
SB	590	Durazo	Paid Family Leave	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	629	Durazo	Wildfire Mapping and Enforcement	
SB	635	Durazo	Sidewalk and Food Vendors	
SB	707	Durazo	Brown Act	
SB	716	Durazo	Broadband Internet Access	
SB	754	Durazo	Chemicals of Concern in Menstrual Products	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	784	Durazo	Home Improvement Loans	
SB	809	Durazo	Construction Trucking Amnesty Program	
SB	834	Durazo	Criminal Record Relief	
SB	263	Gonzalez	Tariff Study	
SB	572	Gonzalez	Vehicle Crash Reports	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	827	Gonzalez	Local Officials Fiscal Training	
SB	244	Grayson	Disabled Student Services	
SB	291	Grayson	Workers' Compensation Insurance	
SB	328	Grayson	Generation and Handling Fee Cap	
SB	487	Grayson	Workers' Compensation Claims	
SB	587	Grayson	Manufacturing Tax Credit	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	246	Grove	Medi-Cal: Graduate Medical Education Payments	
SB	373	Grove	Nonpublic Schools	
SB	712	Grove	Smog Check Exemption	
SB	224	Hurtado	Water Supply Forecasting	
SB	295	Hurtado	Pricing Algorithms	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	297	Hurtado	Valley Fever	
SB	317	Hurtado	Wastewater Surveillance	
SB	345	Hurtado	Fire Training Fees	
SB	444	Hurtado	State Food Policy	
SB	556	Hurtado	Floodplain Funding	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	593	Hurtado	Voltage Change Study	
SB	647	Hurtado	Low-Income Oversight Board	
SB	763	Hurtado	Conspiracy Against Trade	
SB	379	Jones	Department of State Hospitals Standard	
SB	380	Jones	Transitional Housing Report	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	525	Jones	Manufactured Homes Insurance	
SB	29	Laird	Civil Damages	
SB	484	Laird	Coastal Development Permit Exclusion	
SB	491	Laird	CEC Report to the Legislature	
SB	577	Laird	Government Liability	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	839	Laird	Oil Spills Water Closure	
SB	542	Limón	Oil Spill Prevention	
SB	567	Limón	Gravity-Based Energy Storage Wells	
SB	642	Limón	Equal Pay Act	
SB	676	Limón	CEQA Judicial Streamlining	
SB	702	Limón	Legislative and Gubernatorial Appointments	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	778	Limón	Migrant Childcare Programs	
SB	840	Limón	Greenhouse Gases Report	
SB	581	McGuire	Firefighter Employment	
SB	669	McGuire	Standby Perinatal Medical Services	
SB	727	McGuire	Great Redwood Trail Agency	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	7	McNerney	Automated Decision Systems	
SB	24	McNerney	Utility Cost Recovery	
SB	31	McNerney	Recycled Water	
SB	69	McNerney	DOJ AI Program	
SB	86	McNerney	Sales Tax Exclusion Program	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	279	McNerney	Composting Operations	
SB	454	McNerney	PFAS Mitigation Fund	
SB	711	McNerney	Federal Tax Conformity	
SB	787	McNerney	Industrial Policy and Clean Energy Development	
SB	833	McNerney	Human Oversight of Critical Infrastructure	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	20	Menjivar	Fabrication Activities	
SB	322	Menjivar	Equestrian Inclusion Zones	
SB	324	Menjivar	Medi-Cal Enhanced Care Management	
SB	337	Menjivar	Prisons	
SB	418	Menjivar	Hormone Therapy and Nondiscrimination in Health Insurance	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	471	Menjivar	Developmental Services Ombudsperson	
SB	596	Menjivar	Nurse Staffing Ratio Penalties	
SB	660	Menjivar	Health Data Exchange Framework	
SB	234	Niello	Toxic Heavy Metals Workgroup	
SB	359	Niello	Local Transit Tax Exemption	
SB	568	Niello	Epinephrine Delivery Systems	

	Bill	Author	Subject
SB	603	Niello	Base Year Value Transfer
SB	221	Ochoa Bogh	Stalking
SB	745	Ochoa Bogh	American Government and Civics
SB	57	Padilla	Large-Load Utility Customer Tariff
SB	243	Padilla	Companion Chatbots

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	302	Padilla	Environmental Credits Tax Exclusion	
SB	369	Padilla	Salton Sea Skilled and Trained Workforce	
SB	388	Padilla	California Latino Commission	
SB	461	Padilla	CHP Property Sale	
SB	473	Padilla	Water Corporations	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	638	Padilla	Workforce Development	
SB	52	Pérez	Housing Rental Terms	
SB	256	Pérez	Utility Wildfire Mitigation	
SB	293	Pérez	Intergenerational Property Tax Exclusion	
SB	323	Pérez	California Dream Act Application	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	355	Pérez	Judgment Debtor Employers	
SB	411	Pérez	Stop Child Hunger Act	
SB	610	Pérez	Tenant and Mobilehome Park Resident Disaster Assistance	
SB	848	Pérez	School Employee Misconduct	
SB	245	Reyes	Criminal Procedure	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	271	Reyes	Dependent Children Resources	
SB	294	Reyes	Know Your Rights Act	
SB	316	Reyes	Voter Registration	
SB	334	Reyes	Pupil Safety	
SB	352	Reyes	Disaster Preparedness	
SB	485	Reyes	Public Defenders	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	781	Reyes	Small Business	
SB	800	Reyes	State Overpass Assessment	
SB	34	Richardson	South Coast AQMD and San Pedro Bay Ports	
SB	515	Richardson	Local Demographic Data Collection	
SB	530	Richardson	Medi-Cal Access Standards	

		Bill	Author	Subject	
S	В	535	Richardson	Obesity Treatment	
S	SB	631	Richardson	Charter School Revolving Loans	
S	SB	703	Richardson	Port Truck Drivers	
S	SB	724	Richardson	Public Housing Lead Testing	
S	SB	748	Richardson	Encampment Resolution Funding Program	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	767	Richardson	Crude Oil Pipeling Reporting	
SB	18	Rubio	Grocery Store Grants	
SB	19	Rubio	Criminal Threats	
SB	248	Rubio	Firearms Information	
SB	616	Rubio	Community Hardening Commission	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	680	Rubio	Offender Registration	
SB	783	Rubio	Off-premises Advertising Displays	
SB	67	Seyarto	Military Dependent Financial Aid	
SB	70	Seyarto	Small Business Procurement	
SB	74	Seyarto	Infrastructure Gap-Fund Program	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	76	Seyarto	Vehicle Registration Fees	
SB	78	Seyarto	Highway System Safety Report	
SB	75	Smallwood-Cuevas	Pathways to Employment Program	
SB	275	Smallwood-Cuevas	Eligible Training Provider List	
SB	290	Smallwood-Cuevas	CalWORKs	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	423	Smallwood-Cuevas	Incarcerated Firefighters	
SB	442	Smallwood-Cuevas	Grocery Self-service Checkout	
SB	464	Smallwood-Cuevas	Employer Pay Data	
SB	578	Smallwood-Cuevas	California Workplace Outreach Program	
SB	756	Smallwood-Cuevas	Film Tax Credits Data	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	472	Stern	Holocaust and Genocide Education	
SB	483	Stern	Diversion	
SB	500	Stern	Building Energy Use Tool	
SB	582	Stern	Care Facilities: Licensing During Disasters	
SB	613	Stern	Low-Methane Natural Gas	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	614	Stern	Carbon Dioxide Pipelines	
SB	655	Stern	Maximum Indoor Temperature	
SB	771	Stern	Social Media Liability	
SB	820	Stern	Involuntary Medication	
SB	842	Stern	Firm Zero-carbon Resources	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	364	Strickland	Outdoor Advertising Displays	
SB	25	Umberg	Antitrust Notifications	
SB	27	Umberg	CARE Court	
SB	35	Umberg	Unlicensed Alcohol and Drug Programs	
SB	36	Umberg	Price Gouging	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	37	Umberg	Attorney Advertisements	
SB	42	Umberg	Public Campaign Financing	
SB	54	Umberg	Court Fee Waivers	
SB	55	Umberg	Free State Park Access	
SB	83	Umberg	Alcohol and Drug Programs Violations	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	249	Umberg	Board of Education Elections	
SB	312	Umberg	Dog Importation Health Certificates	
SB	398	Umberg	Election-related Crimes	
SB	645	Umberg	Civil Juries	
SB	563	Valladares	Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	591	Valladares	Electronic Payment Penalties	
SB	257	Wahab	PARENT Act	
SB	258	Wahab	Spousal Rape	
SB	261	Wahab	Labor Commissioner Enforcement	
SB	332	Wahab	State-Run Utility Study	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	384	Wahab	Pricing Algorithms	
SB	433	Wahab	Residential Care Facilities for the Elderly	
SB	701	Wahab	Signal Jammers	
SB	32	Weber Pierson	Perinatal Care Access Standards	
SB	236	Weber Pierson	Chemical Hair Relaxers	

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	437	Weber Pierson	Claim Eligibility	
SB	439	Weber Pierson	California Health Benefits Review Program	
SB	503	Weber Pierson	A.I. in Health Care	
SB	518	Weber Pierson	Bureau for Descendants of American Slavery	
SB	646	Weber Pierson	Prenatal Vitamins	

		Bill	Author	Subject
S	В	41	Wiener	Pharmacy Benefit Managers
S	SB	53	Wiener	AI Model Developers
S	SB	59	Wiener	Court Records
S	SB	63	Wiener	Transit Tax Measure
S	SB	71	Wiener	CEQA Exemption for Transit Projects

	Bill	Author	Subject
SB	79	Wiener	Transit-oriented Housing Development
SB	363	Wiener	Independent Medical Review
SB	378	Wiener	Online Cannabis Marketplaces
SB	445	Wiener	High-speed Rail
SB	497	Wiener	Protected Health Care Activity

#### **Assembly Appropriations Committee**

#### August 29, 2025

	Bill	Author	Subject	
SB	775	Committee on Business, Professions and Economic Development	Psychology Board and Behavioral Sciences Board	
SB	776	Committee on Business, Professions and Economic Development	Board of Optometry	
SB	774	Committee on Business, Professions and Economic Development	Sunset Review: Department of Real Estate and the Bureau of Real Estate Appraisers	
SB	855	Committee on Military and Veterans Affairs	Armories	